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COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*
VESICLE NO : SHD 3550T
MAKE

MODEL : HYUNDALI i40

DATE 31/7/2018 11:11

Amuug

I Qty Parts Description/ Labour ! Type | L'nit Price
Front Bumper Cover XA~

Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) ¥ &~
Front Bumper Bracket (RH) 1

Labour Charge
Panel Beating
Spray Pamting Charge

Jobr 1A

7. %/ !
P/

Mo Aol p &

SUB TOTAL

LESS 20%

DISCOUNTED TOTAL

TOTAL LABOUR

ESTIMATE TOTAL

3,/.?/-! r¢2 £

§ 56230
§ 2240
§ 2460
S 609.30
$ 12186
S 4874
forn
S 3560
§ 2504
R
S 600,00
S 1.087.44

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehiele, The final reparr quantum will
be prepared afier the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.




COMFORIDELG RO
ENGINEERING
Our Job Ref No : 305184154
ComforiDelGr Enginesring P Lid
Date : 03/08/18 508555
Fax cigaize
FINALIZATION FORM
Ta LKK Fax:
Mn KAaLVIN
SHDAs50T Dale of Accident : 271072018

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-menlioned vehicle are as follows:-

. The repair job shall blll to: AXA - SGHe882T
)
2 The finalized amount shall be:
() Spare Parts after List discount £0.00
(&) Labour Charges i £300.00
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost $300.00

[c) Lumpsum Repair (if spplicabla)
Tolal for Lumpsum repalr cost after Less:  20%
Filnal Lumpsum Repair cost

i  Estimaled normal period lar repairs: 2 working days
4  'We shall traal the above amount 2s Comrect and Confirmed If there Is no reply fram you
within 7 working days
5 Thank you for your assistance. Wa conflirm the estimates and
finalized amounl
Signature ; Signature
Neme : JUMANI N Name : JCa bt
Tel : 6214 531A Date 5/ Ff f
| |
Fax - G54¢8156
——————————— j
For Official L¥se Only
Document
item Amaunt Attsehed mg‘]’ Remarks
Yes or No
1. Rental Rata P/Day YES
2. Loss of Incoma Pald N
3. Survey Fess
4. LTA Search Fea §T.46
5. Medical Fees (on behalf
of driver, If applicable)
& Owarmun

Remarks: ﬁ}..f A,,,...f JI.{ jtd 7o Pkrena ;4”-"-4




COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD / \% K
REPAIR ESTIMATE®

VEHICLE NO @ SHD 35507 DATE 31/7/2018 11:11 '[;L /
MAKE : : ) \
MODEL : HYUNDAL i40
ty Parts Description/ Labour Type L nit Price Amount
Fromt Bumper Cover X+ 5 562.30
Front Bumper Bracket Top (RH) > S 22.40
From Bumper Bracker (RH) > 5 24.60
SUB TOTAL bt 609.30
LESS 20%, 5 121.86
DISCOUNTED TOTAL 5 487.44
Labour Charge fora
Panel Beating S M
Spray Painting Charge S 25060
Bure
TOTAL LABOLUR 5 600.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL S 1.087.44

)GL: (S

_?,/.;/-! 12 £ T M
zf;' ".:-_.
F/ i

A 2 Il

This 1s an mitial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above velicle. The final repair quantum will

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyved by o motor Survevor sppaointed by the insurance company.




OMFORIDELGRO

ENGINEERING
COMFORIEELRD Date/Time: 31.07.2018 10:11 Page : 1
Team: ARC Repair TP(CLS0)1 JOB CARD  sales Order: 305194154
" sHD3550T =
: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD ;
S 7010045 HYUNDAI
.. 383 SIN MING DRIVE - . -
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 I-40 31.07.2018 09:50
65508755 : T ' o
. 11.01.2017
KMHLB41UMHU098247
Accident Date: 27.07.2018 '
NATURE: 3P 27.07.18 /C
8/NO LABOR CODE DESCRIPTION o
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COMFORIDELCRO

Our Ref : T 0818/ SHD3550T /WTick)
Your Ref :
Date ¢ 10-Aug-18 CDGE Tam Claims Dept
59 Loyang Drive 4th Fir
AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Singapore 508869
8 Shenton Way
#24-01, AXA Tower
Singapore 068811
Attn : Motor Claims Department WITHOUT PREJUDICE
Dear Sir
ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAX| SHD3550T YOUR INSURED SGH8882T
AND OTHER ON 27.07.18

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Lid, the owner

of motor vehicle No ©  SHD3550T which was involved in the captioned accident with your

insured vehicle. The vehicle owner and the taxi driver conderned have requested and .
authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible

for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle

As tha accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving SGHB882T
we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

TAX]I OWNER™S CLAIM

1 Cost of Repair $§ 32100

2 2 days Loss of Rental @ € 117.00 per day 5§  234.00

3 Survey Report Fees {Survayed by M/s LKK) 5 -

4 GIA/LTA Search Fee 7.49

5 GlA/ Police Report Fees s -

6 Towing Fees E -
SubTotal: § 56249

HIRER'S CLAIM

T 2 days Loss of Income @ g B0 00 per days 5 160.00

Total Claims: & 722 48

We enclose herewith the following documents to support the claims: -
a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs 4 pes
b) LTA search slip/s of - SGHA882T
¢} GIA/ Palice report/s of ~ SHD35507
d) Letter of authority fram owner / hirer / operator
{ ) Photocopie/s of Accident Scene Photols ( ) Traffic Compound ( JFIR
i ) Witness statemeant/s ( x ) Rental Rate letter | x ) Downtime/Mileage record

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims
as soon as possible

Please note that It is @ condition of any setilement reached that it shall be without
prejudice to any personal Injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver,
Yours faithfully

‘Wrldramm 'dan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 B737 Fax: 6214 1843 Emall : wiliamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a compluter generated lelter. No signalure is required

. W -
COMFORIDELCRO 7, K= O



Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

= —_———
From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)
Sent: Wednesday, 13 March 2019 4:42 PM
To: TAISUANTAN@EGMAILCOM'
Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8882T AND SHD 3550T ALONG CGH A&E DROPOFF AREA

ON 27/07/2018

13 MAR 2019
TAN TAI SUAN

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OUR REF  : CC4/ASM18014185/K1ea3
YOUR REF :SGH 8882T
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGH 8882T AND SHD 3550T ALONG CGH A&E DROPOFF AREA ON 27/07/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your
motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from M/s COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD acting on behalf of the
owner of SHD 3550T against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability may be equally shared
between both parties due to conflicting versions without any concrete evidences to support each version.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim against your
policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded
under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party
claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date
of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

h lkkauto. within 7 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting centre. The
list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Palice report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage 1o all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you are to keep
us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim

- & & & & &8 =



To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third
Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior
knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any
breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event ol receiving and handling of any third party injury claim{s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final
indemnity upan conclusion of the matter(s).

Il you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6256 3561 or email us at
ashersng@Ikkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Asher

Case Handler
DID: 6841 6051
FAX: 6741 4108

Email: ashersng@likauto.com

c.c.  AXA Insurance Ple Lid (AXA)
{Motor Claims Dept)



CDG.VARS.V.LettolAuthorisation Page | of |
LETTER OF AUTHORISATION
(NAF / PAF)
ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHD3550T , SGHBBB2T ON 27-Jul-18 09:00
ALONG CHANGI HOSPITAL - DROP OFF POINT
1/ We LIM HIN KEONG [Hirer) NRIC No.: S6B00736D
and/ar (Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number SHD3I550T
hereby authorise ComfortbelGra Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE)

1. Te submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental,

medical fee and legal costs

2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settiement or compensation amount mn respect of my/our claim

against third pany (except personal injuries and medical claims)

1. Te sign Discharge Voucher on my/four behalf

4. To accept any payment [claim proceeds) In respect of the claim against third party and payment by chegue

shall be farward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made In favour of
"ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date 27-Jul-2018

Name of Hirer LIM HIN KEONG

Hirer NRIC S6800736D Signature :

Addrezs 109 SIMEI STREET 1 #06-714
520109

Coritact No, 96166868

hup:/fedgek2srv:82/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/Runtime/View/CDG.V ...

27/07/2018



M redefining / insurance

CLAIM REF 1 SEMODOGN
INSURED : TANTAISUAN
DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 2TA72018,
we are atthorised 1o and do herehy pive this discharge for ourselves and on beholl of COMFORT
TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD and the Hirer. LIM HIN KEONG of vehicle no. SHD 35507,

Now we COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD for ourselves and the sand Hirer and the driver jointly
and teverally:-

a)  agree to sccept the sum of Singapore Dollars THREE HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR AND CENTS
NINETY NINE ONLY . (5533499 1in the aggregate in full and final setilement of all claims of
whatever kind Including damages for personal injuries andfor damage to property that all and any
of us muy have againgt AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/for their Insured andfor the driver of
vehicle no. SGH 8882T arising out of an accident with SHD 35507 on Z7/07/2018

bl declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD anor their Insured andfor the driver of the Insured
wehicle shall not be liable for anv further claimis) whalsoever or howsoever present of future thit
any of us may have againg AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD andfor their Insured andfor the driver
of vehicle no, SGH 8882T ansing direcilyfindirectly as o consequence of the accident and hereby
give our Tl und Fimal discharge

cl We hereby declare that UVwe amlire the personis) entitled 10 receive the above settlement and hereby
underake 10 ndemnify AXA INSURANCE IFTE LTD agamst any clom made or 0 be made m respect
of this settlement.

It s understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE
LT 1= made withoui any admission of hability whatsoever on the pari of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTI andfor
their Insured andfor the drver of vehicle no. SGH SEEIT

n g (.o
Duted this _~__—_ day of jf. el 2014
Sigmed by / "‘é_'
(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

(NFLET :
Company Stamp . —_— ::".' =1 i - i
Witness I.L
Nime 5 ]l
WCNe . 1

Adkdress

A insstance Pia Lid (Company Reg. Mo, 199903512M)

B Shertnn Yy #2401 AU Tosesr Segapore OBERYT L

Customes Cantre #8101

Tal 67 GBS0 4558 Fan: «85 6338 7537 WeDsite wew. B comLsy

pav



COMFOR]DELGR@ F]ﬂm’roﬂﬂﬁiﬁrc Engineering Pte Litd
ENGINEERING i

| ComMFORIDELGRD

T REG. NO. M2-8921817-3 HEANY HEG. RO | G956 ARW
GST REG TAX INVOICE S06040%
BOIDOLI
VEEII LK N NV, BO/IATE
AXA [NSURANCE PTE [TD SHOASA(TI Y1 3RB460 07,08, 2
HMAK K ili_JH M.
SHENTON WAY AXA TOWKR #74-4 HYTINDA | 305194154
STNGAPOHE 86 0hRAR11
A0 (I HETER RRADI NG
CONRTACT RD: B3I3RTZER [ =4[ _
AT (W HKG DATE/TIME IN
11.01 . 20017 M 6% M
(HALRS | = |_J ||'|-i-i =
. nescription | 27 07 1 KMHT, B4 1 [IMRIINSR74
Fart No Jry lmit brice fhse Mt
8 .,rlr."‘. II‘J
=IBR="TUTAL 0. oi
JUOB NATIHE
i I HANKL, HEATING— FH1 [N ] 103, M
ML, 23-50 HFRAYFAINT (0N AFFEITTRI) AWKA 1hE, L) A0 .
HIR=TTA 300, 06
ram= rortal |
. - l b o " J
nve C9 - ameamt 171 _ K
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pre Lid
A member of COMPORDICE) ACCOUNT No INVOICE No AMOUNT BANK/CHQ No
Head Office:
205 Braddell Road
Singapore 79701

Kindly note that no receipt shall be ssued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY




COMFORIDELGRO
ENGINEERING

y mamper of COMPORDELGROD

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

AXA TNSURANCE PTF

TAX INVOICE

SHENTON WAY AXA '"OWHER #24-M
SINGAPORE Sz (AHAT )
I IR7 28RS
i KATHKRINETIAN i ,
H _" [ i
Tarm TR L |-||.-,1.';:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Prle Lid
A ramiyer of COMPORCELCRG

Head Office:
205 Bruddell Road
Singapore 579701

Kindly note that no recaipt shall be ssued unless requested
CUSTOMER'S COPY

ComtortDelGro Engineering Pte Lid

YIMOANY 1

VEHULE N0
SHDASHTT

MAK K

HYIINIIA |

M MIEL

=40

DATE (W KKi:
11.01. 2017

CHAREIR (X)E
HMHILELT IMEINSS 24

INV

1 GOAIA]ARW
FAQFE

WO/ DATE

IRR4 A 1 (E i ¥

JOB MO,

1941
(KT WAL NG
Im‘l'h.:l'llle IN

ary, 1iis (s

ACCOUNT No.

anTonTn

INVOICE No

o971 1884AR

AMOUNT

BANK/CHQ No



Our Ref: CT18070778 n

Date: 07 August 2018

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear SirfMadam

ACCIDENT ON 27072018 @ 09:00 hrs

ALONG CHANGI| HOSPITAL - DROP OFF POINT
INVOLVING SGHBREZT

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort
Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi beanna vehicle registration
number SHD3550T (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired 1o LIM HIN KEONG IC NO
S6800736D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportatinon Pte Ltd at the time
of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rale $117.00 per day
(inclusive of GST),

Flease be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital lniurlnm Ltd on
a third party basis at the material time of the accident

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to
undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor
workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for

settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said
accident,

Yours faithfully
Christine Tay

Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signalure is required

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 Mainline +85 6555 1188 Facsimile +65 6453 3183
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TIFTI2MA Ireiwapes Batieilare Famirs Ay Ansnts Natall

Enquire Vehicle Insurer
Wehiche Mo, Incldent Cate/Tims saarch Stalus Liysuranes Company Codie Ingiirancs Caimpany Mime
SGHBEBAT 27 Jul 2018/ 07.00:00 Successful Al ANA INSURANCEPTELTD
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THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

(PAYMENT EREAKDOWN)
Vehicle No: ISGH BBB2T {Insd vah) | Modael: HYUNDAI 140
ISHD 35507 (TP veh)

Date of Accident: R27/07/2018
Global Sum Settlernent [ 1 Yes [ % ’1 No
Repair Estimate i 1 _1,18358
Final Repair Cosl 'S 321.00
Loss of Token Sum '8 100.00 2days at $50.00 per day
Reantal [if any) 5 234.00) 2 days

@50% 327.50
LTA / GIA Search Fee 5 749
Others |: $l 0.00
Final Settlemant Sum - < 334 99
Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registerad? [X] YES [ ] NO  (Kindly indicate
byelow) ‘
A) For Non GIA Registered Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)

BOLA Applicable: Yes/ Mo BOLA Scenario No:
B) For GIA Registered Workshop: %
—laa__
BOLA Liability: 50 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liabllity to beilled enly for chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Payment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1) [COMFORTDELGRO ENG!NEEFE[NG PTELTD s 334
7
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 16/04/2018 /
LKK Aulo Consultanis Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill (if any)



’ V[/ LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

:"_,’Lh'_; 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 8258 4315
Reg. No: 198807198R GST Reg No_ 18-B607188-R
Affillatod to Foderation Internationale Dos Experts En Automobiie
AXA INSURANCE PTELTD Ref CC4/ASM18014185/K1ealq2
L vuasi owe oo | [N
ATTN.RICHARD ANG Code: ASM
h = k Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SGH 88827 Veh. Inspected SHD 35507
Policy No. GAZS4567 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. SBMDOQGN Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 31/07r2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model HYUNDAI 140 c.C 1685
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. KMHLB41UMHUDSB247 Colour BLUE
Odometer 213204 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |205/80 R16 HANKOOK 7mm
R/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |205/60 R16 HANKOOK 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE FRONT OQ/S PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS. .
5. General Information
Accident Date  27/0722018 Inspection Date 31/07/2018
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD )
50 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508969
Sa. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.
Sb. Estimate Days of Repair
ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR 2 Working Days
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ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO, SHD 3550T

Qty Description of Parts Condition Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Workshop (§)) ()
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT BUMPER COVER (CONSISTENT) TO REPAIR SEE 562 .30
LABOUR
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 2240
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH) (CONSISTENT) SERVICEABLE 24 BD
LESS 20% DISCOUNT J -121.86
487 44
LABOUR
PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT 350.00 100.00
BUMPER COVER.
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 250.00 200.00
600.00 300.00
GRAND TOTAL 1.087.44 300.00
[ RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS | | | 300.00]

Report Ref No. CC4/A5M18014185/K1ea3q2

s
|

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN : HO LEONG CHUAN
Automotive Assessor | Investigator Automotive Assessor

MECLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: - This Report s mace solaly for the ues and beanelit of ihe Cllent nemed an the fronl page of this Report
Me :pew third part
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